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FOR      CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY, KY  
        (Area Served) 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO.      2  

 
7th Revised SHEET NO.  1  

 
      CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.  2  

(Name of Utility) 

6th Revised SHEET NO.  1  
 

RATES  &  CHARGES 
 

 
DATE OF ISSUE     August 27, 2021    
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE      April 8, 2021    
    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY   /s/ Howard Farmer    
    (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE          Chairman    
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.      2020-00311 DATED        April 8, 2021   

 
MONTHLY  WATER  RATES: 

 

Cawood General Service Area: 

First 2,000 Gallons $29.53 Minimum Bill  (I) 

Next 8,000 Gallons 0.00996 per Gallon 

Over 10,000 Gallons  0.00710 per Gallon 

 

Path  Fork  Service Area: 

First 2,000 Gallons $33.68 Minimum Bill 

Next 8,000 Gallons 0.01304 per Gallon 

Over 10,000 Gallons 0.01017 per Gallon 

 

Surcharge Rate 

All Customers $1.12 Per Meter Per Month  (N)  

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

4/8/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR CAWOOD HARLAN COUNTY KY 
(Area Served) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2 

3"' Revised SHEET N0., ____ ~2~--

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 •. ___ ~2 __ 
(Name of Utility) 

=2 .. _R=e=v=is=cd~_,SHEET N0. ____ =2 __ 

a. Multiple Users on One Meter. Where two or more tenants or 
occupants (of different rental units) of property, including duplexes, apartment houses, 
mobile home parks, trailer parks, or other multi-unit premises, are served by a single 
water meter, the rates and charges to each tenant or occupant shall be computed by 
dividing the number of gallons of water registered by such single meter by the number 
of customers being served through such meter and then applying the result thus 
obtained to the water rate schedule set out above to arrive at the monthly bill for each 
tenant or occupant. Each tenant or occupant shall be billed separately unless the 
owner or operator of the property has agreed with the District to be responsible for and 
pay the full amount of the total monthly water bill for such property. In no event shall the 
monthly bill applicable to each tenant or occupant be less than the minimum water rate 
stipulated above. 

Leak Allowance Policy 

An account billing adjustment will be made upon proof of excess water loss due 
to a leak that is verified by a Cawood Water District employee. The customer must also 
provide a plumber's statement or other proof showing the leak has been repaired. If 
approved, the district will calculate the customer's average monthly usage over a 
twelve-month period. If meter readings are not available for an entire twelve month 
period, the average usage of similar customer loads shall be used for comparison 
purposes for the calculation. The customer's average monthly usage will be billed at 
the utility's regular rates. Any additional usage will be billed at one-half (1/2) the utility's 
regular rates. Only one leak adjustment will be made for a specific service location 
during any twelve month period. 

DATE OF JSSUE. ______ ~M"'-a~6~20~2~1 _____ _ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE CO~ISSION 

IN CASE NO. . _,DATED 0 s - I I - 2!Y-2- ( 

(N) 
(N)(T) 

(T) 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

7/1/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR      Cawood, Harlan County, KY  

Community, Town or City 
 

P.S.C. KY. NO.   3  
6th Revised  SHEET NO.    3  

 
         Cawood Water District        CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 2  

(Name of Utility) 
5th revised SHEET NO. 3  

              
 

DATE OF ISSUE    November 8th, 2022   
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE     December 16th, 2022   
    Month / Date / Year    

ISSUED BY      /s/ Howard Farmer   
    (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE     Board Chairman       
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.   DATE       

 

D. Special Nonrecurring Charges - Meter Related.  
 
1.  Meter Connection/Tap-On Charge:       $1,400  

 
Will be assessed to hook up a new meter connection/tap-on.  
 
 2.  Meter Turn-On Charge:       $5.00     
 
Will be assessed for new service turn-ons, reconnections, seasonal turn-ons, temporary  
service, or transfer of service. The charge will not be made for initial installation of service  
where a meter connection/tap-on charge is applicable.  
 
3.  Meter Re-Read Charge:       $5.00   
 
Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility to re-read the customer’s meter and the  
re-read proves that the original meter reading was correct.  
 
4.  Meter Re-setting Charge:       $39.00  
 
 Will be assessed to reset a meter if the meter has been removed at the customer’s request.  
 
5.  Meter Test Charge:        $20.00   
 
Will be assessed when a customer requests the utility perform a test on the customer’s meter  
to check for accuracy and the test shows the customer’s meter is not more than two percent  
(2%) fast. The utility will perform such test on any meter upon written request of any  
customer if the request is not made more than once every twelve (12) months. 

(I) 
 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

12/16/2022
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR CAWOOD HARLAN CQUNTY. KY 
(Aloa Served) 

p_s_c_ KY. NO. 

3"' Revised SHEETN0 .. ____ ~4~-

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO .. ______ z __ _ 
(Name oflJtility) 

2"" Revised SHEET NO·----~-

3. LA TE PAYMENT CHARGE 

A late payment charge equaling 10% of the delinquent charges (other than (T) 
salesfutility tax) will accrue on the 26" day of the month. This late payment charge (T) 
will be applied to each delinquent water charge one time only and will not reoccur 
on any following billing cycle for this same usage deinquency. 

4. CUS!QMER SECURITY DEPOSITS 

A deposit of $50 shall be required for all new customers. This deposit will be held (T) 
until such time as the customer"s service is terminated. Interest will accrue on aM 
deposits at the rate prescribed by law beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest 
accrued will be refunded to the customer or credited to the custome(s bill on an 
annual basis. If interest is paid of credited to the customer"s bill prior to twelve (12) 
months from the date of deposit or the last interest payment date, the payment or 
credit shall be on a prorated basis. Upon termination of service, the deposit 
amount, plus any accrued interest sinoe the last intBfSst payment, wiD be credited to 
the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer within 30 days. 

DATE OF ISSUE~-----J=anu=mv~I ~20=22~----­
Monlh /Dak: I YeIJr 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO. __ _ --~DATED _______ _ 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/4/2022
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR      CAWOOD, HARLAN COUNTY, KY  
        (Area Served) 

 
P.S.C. KY. NO.      2  

 
1st Revised SHEET NO.  4A  

 
      CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT    CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.  2  

(Name of Utility) 

Original  SHEET NO.  4A  
 

RATES  &  CHARGES 
 

 
DATE OF ISSUE     August 27, 2021    
    Month / Date / Year    

DATE EFFECTIVE      April 8, 2021    
    Month / Date / Year     

ISSUED BY   /s/ Howard Farmer    
    (Signature of Officer)    

TITLE          Chairman    
 
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.      2020-00311 DATED        April 8, 2021   

 

 
4. Returned Payment Charge      $10.25  (R)  
 
 This charge will be assessed to any customer whose personal check is returned due to 
insufficient funds or other reason from which the customer is responsible.  Any customer who presents 
during any 12-month period two personal checks that are subsequently returned for insufficient funds or 
other reason from which the customer is responsible must make payment in the form of cash, money 
order, or cashier’s check for the 12-months following the presentment of the second returned check.  
During this 12-month period, the utility may refuse to accept from such customer any payment made in 
the form of a personal check.  In the event that a customer’s payment is refused for the reasons stated 
above, the utility may consider the bill as unpaid and may exercise its right to disconnect service for 
nonpayment of bills, per procedures set forth in the Rules and Regulations section of this tariff and in 
accordance with Administrative Regulation 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15.   (T) 
 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

4/8/2021
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR I-LARLAN COUNTY, KY 
Community, Town or City 

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT 
(Name of TJtility) 

P.S.C. RY. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.- 

SHEET NO. - 
- 

RULES & REGULATIONS 

FIRE DEPARTMENTS: 

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection 
district ("TJserY') may withdraw water from the utility's water distribution system for the purpose of 
fighting fires or training firefighters at no charge on the condition that it maintains estimates of the 
amount of water used for fire protection and training during the calendar month and reports the amount 
of this water usage to the utility no later than the 1 5 ~  day of the following calendar month. 

Any city, county, urban-county, charter county, fire protection district, or volunteer fire protection 
district that withdraws water from the utility's water distribution system for fire protection or training 
purposes and fails to submit the required report on water usage in a timely manner shall be assessed the 
cost of h s  water. 

A non-reporting user's usage shall be presumed to 0.3 percent of the utility's total water sales for the 
calendar month. A non-reporting user may present evidence of its actual usage to rebut the presumed 
usage. The utility shall consider this evidence and may adjust the presumed usage amount accordingly. 

The non-reporting user shall be billed for this usage at the lowest usage block rate regardless of 
customer classification that the utility charges. 

00 
A non-reporting user shall also be assessed a penalty of $ 100 5 for each failure to submit a 
report in a timely manner. 

DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 29.2007 
Month 1 Date / Year 

DATE EFFECT1 

ISSUED BY 

TITLE FINANCE OFFICER 

BY AUTI-IORITY OF ORDER OF THE PIJBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN CASE NO.. N/A DATED NIA 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE
10/1/2007

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
SECTION 9 (1)

By___________________________
Executive Director



FOR Cawood 

,- P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 ----_I_-._ 

2nd revised Sheet No.5 

Cawood Water District . .- Cancelljng P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 

1st revised Sheet No. ' 

RULES AND REGULATJONS 
--- 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

The following rules and regulations are hereby adopted, subject to change 
by the Commissioners at any time, and subject to approval of the Public Service 
Commission through the filing of revised tariff sheets with the Public Service 
Commission. These rules and regulations are intended to supplement any Bond 
Resolution, any Rate Resolution and the By-Laws. 

A. All taps and connections to the mains of the District shall be made by 
and/or under the direction and supervision of District personnel. 

B. Service may be discontinued by the District for, upon 10 days written 
notice (except that in the event of a violation under Item 7 below, 
service may be terminated immediately), any violation of any rule, 
regulation or condition, and especially for any of the following 
reasons: 

1. Misrepresentation in the application or contract as to the 
property or fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of 
water. 

2. Failure to report to the District additions to the property or 
fixtures to be supplied or additional use to be made of water. 

3. Resale of water. 

4. Waste or misuse of water due to improper or imperfect service 
pipes and/or failure to keep such pipes in a suitable state of 
repair. 

5. Tampering with meter, meter seal, service or valves, or 
permitting such tampering by others. 

DATE OF ISSUE 
P June 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 

Year Month Day Year 

ISSUED BY 
Title 

P-an 
Address 



FOR CAWOOD HARLAN COUNTY. KY_ 
(ru.a s .... d) 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2 

J"' Revised SHEET N0., _____ 6~--

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 .. ___ ~2 __ 
(Name of Utility) 

k_~_l!!!!! __ SHEET N0 •. ____ ~6 __ 

6. Connection, cross-connection or pennitting the same, of 
any separate water supply to premises which receive water from 
the District. 

7. When a dangerous condition is found to exist on the 
customer's or appicant's premises, with reference to the 
continuation of water service, water seivice shall be cut off without 
notice or shall be refused, provided the District shall notify the 
customer or applicant immediately of the reasons for the 
discontinuance or refusal and the corrective action to be taken by 
the applicant or customer before service can be restored. 

C. Any customer desiring to discontinue the serW::e to his premises for any 
reason must give notice of discontinuance in person or in writing at the 
business office of the District at least three (3) days prior to the date on 
which the customer desires to discontinue service, and the customer 
shall not be liable for water consumed beyond the date of discontinuance 
stated in such notice. If such notice. either in person or in writing is not 
given, a customer shaH remain liable for all water used and service 
rendered to such premises by the District untH such notice is received by 
the District 

D. Bills and notices related to the conduct of the business of the District will 
be mailed to the customer at the address listed on the user's agreement 
unless a change of address has been filed in writing with the District. The 
District shall not otherwise be responsible for delivery of any bill or notice 
nor will the customer be excused from the payment of any bill or any 
performance required in said notice. 

E. Bills for water service are due and payable at the ollice of the District, or 
to any designated agent, on the date of issue. The past due date shall be 
the 2st' day of the month. BHls will be dated and mailed on the first 
business day of each month. 

DATEOF!SSUE, _____ _,,J~oo~u@m~·hl.~20~22,._ ____ ~ 
Month I Date I Year 

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
IN CASE NO. DATED _______ _ 

(T) 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/4/2022
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR CAWOOD HARLAN COUNTY. KY 
(Area ~e.rved} 

P.S.C. KY. NO. 2 

3"' Revised SHEET N0.~---~7....__ __ 

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. N0 •. ___ ~2 __ 
(Nome orutility) 

2""Revised SHEET N0 •. ____ ~7 __ 

All bills not paid on or before the past due dale shall be deemed delinquent. 
When a bill has been delinquent for a period of twenty days, the District 
shall serve a customer a written final notice of said delinquency, and of the 
intent of the District to discontinue service ten days after the date of such 
notice unless such bill is paid prior to the expiration of such ten days. If a 
delinquent bill is not paid within ten days after date of such final notice (thirty 
days from the past due date}, the water supply to the customer may be 
discontinued without further notice: provided. service will not be terminated (T) 
for thirty (30) days beyond the termination date if a physician, registered 
nurse or public health officer certifies in writing that termination of service 
wlll aggravate a debilitating illness or infirmity on the affected premises. 
The utility may refuse to grant consecutive extensions for medical 
certificates past the original thirty (30) days unless the certificate is 
accompanied by a partial payment plan. The utility wiU not require a new 
deposit from a customer to avoid termination of service for a thirty (30) day 
period who presents to the utility a medical certificate certified in writing by a 
physician, registered nurse or public health officer. 

F. Reserved for future use. 

G. All meters shall be installed, renewed and maintained at the expense ofthe 
District, and the District reserves the right to determine the size and type of 
meter used. 

DATE OF ISSUE JJne-. I 2022 
Month /Dale I Y..,. 

BY AlITHOR!TY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

INCASENO. ______ DATllD _______ _ 

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

EFFECTIVE

2/4/2022
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)



FOR n-‘-A YU 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 --- -.-.- 
2nd revised Shect No. a 

..u& water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky, No. 2 

1st revised Sheet No. 8 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
--- 

H. It shall be the policy of the District to test each meter at least once 
every 10 years. In addition, upon written request of any customer, the 
meter serving such customer shall be tested by the District. Such test 
will be made without charge to the customer if the meter has not been 
tested within 10 years preceding the requested test. 

If a meter is inaccurate in excess of 2%, whether upon periodic testing 
or upon requested testing, additional tests shall be made at once to 
determine the average error of the meter, and the adjustments shall be 
made in the customer’s bills as follows: 

PUBLIC SERVICE CCMMISSDN 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1998 

PURSUANTT0807KAR5011, 
SECTION 9( 1) 

1. If the result of such tests shows an average error greater than 
2%.fast, the customer’s bill for the period during which the meter 
error is know to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account 
adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the 
meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customers bill 
shall be recomputed for one-half (l/2) oftiiee@Eed time since the 
last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months; provided, 
however, that if time for the periodic test has overrun to the extent 
that I/2 of the time elapsed since the last previous test exceeds 12 
months, the refund shall be for the 12 months specified above, plus 
those months exceeding the periodic test period; provided, further, 
that such refund may be limited to the 12 month period if failure to 
make the periodic test was due to causes beyond the control of the 
District. 

2. If the result of such, tests shows an average error greater than 
2% slow, the customer’s bill for the period during which the meter is 
known to have existed, shall be recomputed and the account 
adjusted on the basis of the test. If the period during which the 
meter error existed cannot be determined, then the customers bill 
shall be recomputed for one-half (I/2) of the elapsed time since the 
last previous test, but in no event to exceed 12 months. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 25, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 
P Year hlonth Day Year 

ISSUED BY 
Name of Officer 

Chairman 
Title Address 



FOR Cawood 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 
A --- -.-.- 

2nd revised Sheet No. 9 

. . ood Water District Cancelljng P.S.C. liy. No. 2 

1st revised Sheet No. 9 

RULES AND REGULATJONS 
--- 

I. Where a meter has ceased to register, or meter reading could not be 
obtained, the quantity of water consumed will be based upon an 
average of the prior six months consumption and the conditions of 
water service prevailing during the period in which the meter failed to 
register. 

J. The District shall make all reasonable efforts to eliminate interruption of 
service and when such interruptions occur will endeavor to reestablish 
service with the shortest possible delay. When the service is 
interrupted all consumers affected by such interruption will be notified in 
advance whenever it is possible to do so. 

K. Each customer’s account information shall be reviewed each year by 
an employee of the Cawood Water District for the purpose of 
determining any unexplained usage variance that may have been 
caused by error or meter malfunction which would result in the need for 
account adjustment. Usage shall be compared on an average monthly 
gallon basis. 

L. The District shall in no event be held responsible for any claim made 
against it by reason of the breaking of any mains or service pipes or by 
reason of any other interruption of the supply of water caused by the 
failure of machinery or stoppage for necessary repairs. No person shall 
be entitled to damages nor for any portion of a payment refunded for 

pu6LlC SERVICE COMMISSIW any interruption of service which in the opinion of the District may be 
OF KENTUCKY deemed necessary. 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 0 1 1998 
M. Customers having boilers and/or pressure vessels receiving a supply of 

water from the District must have a check valve on the water supply 
line and a vacuum valve on the stream line to prevent collapse in case 

PURSUANTTO 807 KAR5:Ofi: 
SECTION 9(l) 

the water supply from the District is discontinued or interrupted for any 

RY: ae4J w 
reason, with or without notice. 

we._ 

DATE OF ISSUE June 25, 1998 
F 

ISSUED BY 
Name of O'fficer 

DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 

hlonth Day YeGF- 

Chairman 
Title Address 



Cawood 
FOR 

P.S.C. k'y. No. 2 
/cI --- m.-.- 

2nd revised Sheet No.1' 

_ .-Water District Cancelljng P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 

1st revised Sheet No. lo 

RULES AND REGULATJONS 
--- 

N. 

0. 

P. 

0. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

WWTIVE 

AUG 01 1998 

The premises receiving a supply of water and all service lines, meters 
and fixtures, including any fixtures within said premises, shall at all 
reasonable hours be subject, to inspection by the District. 

Piping on the premises of a customer must be so installed that 
connections are conveniently located with respect to the District’s lines 
and mains. The customer shall provide a place for metering which is 
unobstructed and accessible at all times. 

An extension of fifty (50) feet or less to the District’s distribution main 
shall be made without charge (other than the prescribed standard 
connection charge) for a prospective customer who shall apply for and 
contract to use service for one (1) year or more and who provides a 
guarantee for such service. 

For each extension to the District’s distribution main in excess of fifty 
(50) feet, the District shall require the customer to whose premises 
such extension is made to deposit with the District the total cost of the 
excessive footage over fifty foot of the total extension. Such deposit 
may be refundable to the customer in certain instances, in accordance 
with Title 807 KAR 3066, Section 12(2)(b). 

If any loss or damage to the property of the District or any accident or 
other injury to persons or property is caused by or results from the 
negligence or wrongful action of the customer, member of his 
household, his agent or employee, as determined by a court of law 
having jurisdiction over the parties, the cost ‘of the necessary repairs or 
replacements shall be paid by the customer to the District, and any 
liability otherwise resulting shall be that of the customer. 

PUi?SUi;Ni’ ‘TO 807 KAk $01 
SECTiqN 9 ( 1 } 

1. 

DATE OF ISSUE June 75, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE August 1, 1998 
z? Day Year hlonth Day Year 

ISSUED BY 
Name 

Chairman 
Title Address -- 



FOR Cawood 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 B-Y -.-.- 
2nd revised Sheet No. l1 

. . od Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2 

1st revised Sheet No. 11 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
--w 

R. Water furnished by the District may be used for domestic consumption 
by the customer, member of his household and employees only. The 
customer shall not sell the water to any other person. 

S. All customers shall grant or convey, or shall cause to be granted or 
conveyed, to the District a perpetual easement and right of way across 
any property owned or controlled by the customer wherever said 
easement or right of way is necessary for the District water facilities 
and lines so as to be able to furnish service to the customer. 

T. Complaints may be made to the operator of the system whose decision 
may be appealed to the Commissioners of the District within ten days; 
otherwise, the operators decision will be final. 

PU~L~C~ERVICECC~~M~~SION 
OF KENTLiCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

AUG 01 1998 
. . 

DATE OF ISSUE Tline 75, 1998 DATE EFFECTIVE 
+.- Day Year 

Auqust 1, 1998 
hlonth Day Year 

ISSUED BY chairman 
Name 6f Title Address 



CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
R 

Pga 

DEPOSITS 

The Company may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty tc 
secure payment of bills except for customers qualifying for service 
reconnection pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006, Section 15, Winter BardshiF 
Reconnection. Service may be refused or discontinued for failu e to PaY 
the requested deposit. Interest, as prescribed by KRS 278.460, f will be 
paid annually either by refund or credit to the customer's bill, except 
chat no refund or credit will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent 
on the anniversary date of the deposit. 

The - ai deposit may be waived upon a customer's showIn of satisfactor) 
--edrt -e 2: Payment history, and required deposits will be returned after ant > , ,-/ ;Tear :r the customer has established a satisfactory payment record fO1 
7nac ?erlcd. If a deposrt has been waived or returned and the custome! ; - -11 t2 -- nalntain a satisfactory payment record, a deposrt may then bf 
requ1rei. The Company may require a deposit in addition t3 the initia. 

- iepOSiz ;f the customer's classification of service cnanqes or if there i: 
a SuDstantlai change in usage. Upon termination of service, the deposit 
any 3rinclpal amounts, and any interest earned and owing will be credite! 
t0 the finai. 'bill with any remainder refunded to the customer. 

In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, th 
rzilowinq cri teria will be considered: 

-. ?revious payment nistory with the Company. I: the customer ha 
:: c ;revlous history with the Company, statements from other utilities 
3anKs, etc. nay be presented by the customer as evidence cr aood credit. 

-. Jhecner tne customer has an established income or line of credit 
d. Length of time the customer has resided or been located in th 

area. 
4. Whether the customer owns property in the area. 
5. Whether the customer has filed bankruptcy proceedings within th 

Last seven years. c 0. Whether another customer with a good payment history is willin 
:3 Sian as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit. 

Zf a deposit is held longer than 18 months, the deposit will t 
recalcuiated at the customer's request based on the customer's aCtuE 
usage. If the deposit on account differs from the recalculated amount k 
nore =han $10.00 for a residential customer 0 fuBtN3 SEwamrss@n f 
non-residential customer, the Company may 
Slldil -ecu& any Overpayment by checn or credit 

collect anyOfN##MWment a; 
tea the cusr~~~ bill- 

/p refund will be made if the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of tt 
recalculation. 

MAY 29 1993 

PURSUANTTO807KAR5:Oll. 
DATE OF ISSUE 
ISSUED BY 

Nara of Officer 
1-as..aA k.r Tn..Cbb-ri c-1 Ire *- n-2-B -c Ch- 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FQR rxKDrl 
mty, Tom or City 

p.s.c; 190; 
SEET Ho,* 

~".nF1oor) iGTE? I?IS?!RIC'I" CAEELLIE P.S.C. No, 
Name of Issuing Corporation SEmrm, 

CxAssIPIc!!~IOE; GP E-~~ICE 
RA!J 

PWI 

Calculated Deposits 

(Insert above: Busineaa/Commereial or residential or all) 
Customer's deposits shall be based upon *actual usage of the 
customer at the same or similar premises for the most recent 
12-month period, if such information is available. If usaqe 
information is not available, the deposit will be based on the 
averaqe bills of similar customers and premises in the system. 
The deposit amount shall not exceed 2/12 of the customer's actual 
or estimated annual bill where bills are rendered monthly, 3/12 
where bills are rendered bimonthly, or 4/12 where bills are 
rendered quarterly. 

CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT 
P. 0. BOX 429 

CAWOOD, KENTUCKY 40815 

MaeI METER READING 
Fm.5lng ” Gallons Used CHARGES 

Dab PRESENT PREVIOUS 

;oNoAv. FRIDAY 
ITOTAL DUE + ( I I 

ALL CHARGES DUE 8 PAYABLE BY THE IOTH OF MONTH 

OFKENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

MAY 29 1993 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 



1 YPE 

E 

I 
i%t - 

I 
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT 

P.O. BOX 429 
CAWOOD, KENTUCKY 40815 

METE1 
PRESENT 

EADING 

PREVIOUS 

BC bH WATER/SEWER 

RATES WILL BE 

OFFICE HOURS: 
FURNISHED 

BE00 AM to 4:oo PM 
ON REQUEST 

MONDAY - FRIDAY 

I 

Y 

lOOGal 
Units Used l- CHARGES 

El POSTAGE 
AR201 

CUSTOMER PAY TOTAL AMOUNT ON 

ROUTE 1 ACCOUNT OR BEFORE THlS DATE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COM!vtlSSlON 
OF KEMVUCKY 

EFFECTNE 

MAY 2 9 1993 

RJHSUANT TQ 807 K’AR 5:011, 



ckwO EATER DISTRICT

4A*Al cOUNTY, KaW1UCCYgwr Ft AIER SERVICE

mj *RECNT mada and antered i’nta thid*y
by eId bstmen

____

aii is
puty 0rTiri,ir1w

Ccwnty Kentucky party of the
second

THAT for and in consideration of the tffott
f Of the SecOflU pizt, *CUfl throuthe t?

the puty *f the FirSt Pe’t r.ea to
• • ggctiOfl tee of $23..OO and a crity deposit of $io.oo

ttha eisa of sinning of this oontract; to conn*ct to U eater
st Md to pay at le*st a emni bill 1 tb therefter astiaM eater is installed by the Distr1t and water is

ada ue.libl* to the eetez reganilasa of whether u rwt
•rty connects to the systems The security deposit is to he re..fundd only at SitCh tis# as the custoner has tret asrv!tand ruli all eseunts ha may ceo to the stsr Oistr4ct.The P.xty of the First Pert shall instoll end s*intjn
t ovn P’°° sfl begin at the mt•rto the deafling place of use.

party of ti’e First Pert agrees to esply with .n4tj rtic1es, ylus, Rules and Reguletions of thetriCt, n force, or as hereafter du) y and legally iuppI..nt*d *5*flded O chaflQed.
V

ParfYhP1rt PaiT

—

___

c__

p1,* Print

TARIFF BRANCH

RECEIVED
4/5/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY



Cawood Water District
of

Harlan County, Kentucky
Agreement For Water Service

This Agreement made and’entered into this

____

da’y

______—,

20 by and between

________________

whose address is

___________________________________________________________

party of the first part, and The
CAWOOD WATER DISTRICT of Harlan County, Kentucky. party of the
second part.

Witnesseth that for and in conderation of the efforts
of the party of the second part, acting through the Water Dis
trict CommOssioners, the party of the Wirst Part agrees to pay
a connection fee of $25.00 at the time of signing of this con
tract; to connect to the water system and to pay at least a
minimum bill lmonth thereafter as soon as the 3/4 meter is
installed by the District and water is made available to the
meter, ‘regardless of whether the first party connects to the
system. V

The ‘Party of the First Part4hail install and main
‘tam at his own expense a service line which shall begin at’ the
meter and extend to the dwelling place of use.

The Party of th First Part agrees to comply with and
be bound by the Articles, Bylaws, Rules and Regulations of the
District, now in force, or as hereafter duly and legally supple
mented, amended or changed. V

By

______________________________

Party of the First Part

By

_________________________

Cawood Water District

Please Print

Name

Address
Zi

Phone

TARIFF BRANCH

RECEIVED
4/5/2016

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY




